# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TM Appl'n. Serial No: 75/301,180 TM Reg. No. 2,386,907 Mark: BARRACUDA BAR previously recorded on Reel 003050 Frame 0242. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee of all right, title and interest in and to Registration No. 2,644,876.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LFP, Inc.		01/08/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Worldwide Redlight District, Inc.	
Street Address:	9300 Oso Avenue	
City:	Chatsworth	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91311	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2644876	RED LIGHT DISTRICT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (805)373-0051

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 805-373-0060

Email: generalmail@koppelpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Anna M. Vradenburgh Address Line 1: 555 St. Charles Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 107

Address Line 4: Thousand Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91360

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna M. Vradenburgh
Signature:	/anna m vradenburgh/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003138 FRAME: 0838

900029953

26 00

-CH \$4(

Date:	08/10/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=ASSIGNMENT RDL#page1.tif source=recorded assignment#page1.tif source=recorded assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003138 FRAME: 0839

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, LFP, Inc. Corporation (Assignor) with an address of 8484 Wilshire Boulevard Beverly Hills, California 90211 has registered the trademark "RED LIGHT DISTRICT" United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 2644876 ("Mark");

WHEREAS, Worldwide Redlight District, Inc. (Assignce) with an address of 9300 Oso Avenue Chatsworth, California 91311 is desirous of acquiring the Mark, all registrations thereof, all good will associated therewith, and all choses in action pertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby permanently and irrevocably assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with all the good will of the business symbolized by, or otherwise associated with, the Mark. Assignor further hereby permanently and irrevocably assigns to Assignee all choses in action and all other rights of enforcement regarding past and current infringements of the Mark regardless of whether such infringements commenced, or such choses in action or claims accrued, in the past.

Date: January 8, 2005

Assignor

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003138 FRAME: 0840

RECORDED: 08/10/2005 REEL: 003138